
o

tN neoooooooao

NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO. HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - VOTING SUMMARY

13 November 2017: The Nine Entertainment Co. Holdings Limited (ASX:NEC) 2017 Annual General
Meeting was held today. ln accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the
Corporations Act, we advise that all resolutions were decided by poll and were passed.

The attached document sets out the poll voting results and votes by proxies on the items of business

Further information:
Nola Hodgson
Head of lnvestor Relations
+61 2 9965 2306
nhodgson@nine.com.au

Victoria Buchan
Director of Communications
+61 2 9965 2296
vbuchan@nine.com.au

aao
OOOoaaNine

L r¡Es t.*kírh xH tli¡ ¡a "ar I Íoatltt h .d, ill ao r¡a aû ut t¡f til



NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO. HOLDINGS LTD RESULT OF GENERAL MEETING
(ASX REPORT)

LINKffi8:,
a

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
Monday, 13 November, 2017

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda.

Manner in which votes were cast in person or by
prory on a poll (where applicable)

Abstain "*

2,455,787

2,498,444

2.538,444

2,456,534

2,524,299

Against

22,388,001

3.09%

257,205

O.O4o/o

978,929

0.13%

11,515,222

1.58o/o

2,302,0't5

0.32o/o

For

701,394,976

96.91%

730,26't,869

99.96o/o

729,500,145

99.87o/o

719,045,762

98.42o/o

727,527,610

99.68%

Manner in which the securityholder directed the prory vote
(as at prory close):

Votes
Abstain

2,455,787

2,498,444

2,538,444

2,456,5U

2,524,299

Votes
Discretionary

5l'1.788

473,785

477,785

467,120

524,23'l

Votes
Against

22,247,501

2'16,705

938,429

11,474,722

2,261,515

Votes
For

701,049,488

723,115,630

722,349,906

711 ,906,'t88

720,994,756

Resolution

1 ADOPTTHE REMUNERATION REPORT

2 ELECTION OF MS JANETTE KENDALLASA
DIRECTOR

3 ELECTION OF MS SAMANTHA LEWISASA
DIRECTOR

4 RE-ELECTION OF MR PETER COSTELLOAS A
DIRECTOR

5 GRANTOF2OlS PERFORMANCE RIGHTSTO CEO

"* - Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item

Printed: 13111120'17 11:03:434M This report was produced from the Link Market Services System Page 1 of 1


