

## NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO. HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING – VOTING SUMMARY

13 November 2017: The Nine Entertainment Co. Holdings Limited (ASX:NEC) 2017 Annual General Meeting was held today. In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the *Corporations Act*, we advise that all resolutions were decided by poll and were passed.

The attached document sets out the poll voting results and votes by proxies on the items of business.

Further information: Nola Hodgson Head of Investor Relations +61 2 9965 2306 nhodgson@nine.com.au

Victoria Buchan Director of Communications +61 2 9965 2296 vbuchan@nine.com.au

## NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO. HOLDINGS LTD



## RESULT OF GENERAL MEETING (ASX REPORT)

## ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Monday, 13 November, 2017

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda.

	a.	Manner in which the securityholder directed the proxy vote (as at proxy close):				Manner in which votes were cast in person or by proxy on a poll (where applicable)		
Resolution		Votes <i>For</i>	Votes Against	Votes Discretionary	Votes Abstain	For	Against	Abstain **
1	ADOPT THE REMUNERATION REPORT	701,049,488	22,247,501	511,788	2,455,787	701,394,976 96.91%	22,388,001 3.09%	2,455,787
2	ELECTION OF MS JANETTE KENDALL AS A DIRECTOR	723,115,630	216,705	473,785	2,498,444	730,261,869 99.96%	257,205 0.04%	2,498,444
3	ELECTION OF MS SAMANTHA LEWIS AS A DIRECTOR	722,349,906	938,429	477,785	2,538,444	729,500,145 99.87%	978,929 0.13%	2,538,444
4	RE-ELECTION OF MR PETER COSTELLO AS A DIRECTOR	711,906,188	11,474,722	467,120	2,456,534	719,045,762 98.42%	11,515,222 1.58%	2,456,534
5	GRANT OF 2018 PERFORMANCE RIGHTS TO CEO	720,994,756	2,261,515	524,231	2,524,299	727,527,610 99.68%	2,302,015 0.32%	2,524,299

\*\* - Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item